

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2350-2354/2022

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms.Mitushi Goyal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, the petition is taken on board.
- 2 Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No 682 of 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR