SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 646/2023

MATA GUJRI MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119711/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.119712/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Liberty to serve the standing counsel for the National Medical Commission, New Delhi and State of Bihar.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 682 of 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)