

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 682/2022

AHSI ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH SCIENCES INSTITUTES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 121551/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 140322/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 35653/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 165609/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 154998/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**WITH T.P.(C) No. 2350-2354/2022
(IA No. 159049/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 919/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and
IA No. 156630/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 156631/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 162431/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 160619/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 160171/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 21002-21009/2022
(IA No. 42657/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

T.P.(C) No. 3010/2022 (FOR ADMISSION)

T.P.(C) No. 1355/2023

**W.P.(C) No. 564/2023
(IA No. 101934/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 113467/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**W.P.(C) No. 757/2023
(IA No. 126470/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 137406/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 138152/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 137403/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 126472/2023 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 158144/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

W.P.(C) No. 646/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119711/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.119712/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 691/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.126976/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 893/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169372/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.169373/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20343/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179831/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179830/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Ms. Aishvarya, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Shankari Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Mr. Satya Prakash Sharan, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr. Chiranjivi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. G. Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tuli Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dvivedi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek J., Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., AOR
Ms. Drishti Rajain, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., AOR
Ms. Drishti Rajain, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nair, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Amartya Ashish Sharan, Adv.
For M/S. Sharan & Associates, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham Roy, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Roy, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anju Khadiya, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sain, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rewaria, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Malik, AOR

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somyashree, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the notices have not been served of the Transfer Petitions, the Registry will issue fresh notices which are made returnable on 20th November, 2023.

On the next date, only Transfer Petitions will be considered.

List on 20th November, 2023.

It will be open for the parties to complete the pleadings in the other matters, in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER